b. Maximum number of specified securities to be issued, particulars of the offer including date of

passing Board resolution and the amount which the Company intends to raise through the

proposed issue

The Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”) in their meeting held on Thursday, June 9, 2022

subject to necessary approval(s), have approved the proposal for raising of funds for an amount not

exceeding Rs. 24,00,00,000/- by way of issue, offer and allotment of up to 15,00,000 Equity shares

having face value of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 150/- per Equity Share aggregating to Rs.160/-

per Equity Share to non-promoter.

c.  The proposal of the Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel of the issuer to subscribe to

the offer

None of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company are subscribing tothe

Preferential Issue.

d.   The shareholding Pattern of the Issuer before and after the preferential issue

Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares is as follows:

Sr.

No.

Category Pre-Preferential

Issue*

Post Preferential

Issue (fully diluted)

No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

%

A Promoters’ Holding

1 Indian Promoters

   Individual Promoters  11561043 67.54 11561043 62.10

2 Bodies corporate - - - -

3 Foreign Promoters  - - - -

 Sub Total (A) 11561043 67.54 11561043 62.10

B Non-Promoter Holding i.e. Public

1 Institutional Inventors/ Mutual Funds/

Banks/ FI/ FIIs / Insurance Companies

1500000 8.76 3000000 16.11

2 Non-Institution

Domestic Corporate Bodies 511984 2.99 511984 2.75

Directors and relatives - - - -

Indian Public 3467826 20.26 3467826 18.63

Others (NRIs) 77147 0.45 77147 0.41

 Sub Total (B) 5556957 32.46 7056957 37.90

 Grand Total (A + B) 17118000 100.00 18618000 100.00

* As on June3, 2022

The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon assumption of the full

allotment of shares as proposed andassumes that holding of all other shareholders shall remain the

same post issue as they were on the date on whichthe pre issue shareholding pattern was prepared

e. The Time within which preferential issue shall be completed

As required under Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment

of Equity Shares as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of the